
 

  

  

GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO 

PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATORY BOARD 

PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU 

 

 

IN RE: PUERTO RICO ELECTRIC 

POWER AUTHORITY RATE REVIEW 

Case No.: NEPR-AP-2023-0003 

Subject: Notice of Appearance and 

Request for Notice 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE 

TO THE HONORABLE ENERGY BUREAU: 

The Puerto Rico Electric Power Authority (“PREPA”) through the undersigned counsel, 

hereby states and prays as follows: 

1. The undersigned hereby enter a formal appearance as PROMESA counsel for 

PREPA in the above-captioned matter and respectfully request that all future notices, pleadings, 

motions, orders, resolutions, documents, correspondence, and any other document submitted 

related to this matter be served to: 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

Maria J. DiConza  

Mohammad S. Yassin 

Gabriel L. Olivera 

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 17th Floor 

New York, NY 10019 

Telephone: (212) 326-2000 

Facsimile: (212) 326-2061 

Email:  mdiconza@omm.com   

msyassin@omm.com  

                                                       golivera@omm.com  

               

WHEREFORE, the undersigned respectfully request that the Clerk of the Puerto Rico 

Energy Bureau take notice of the foregoing and ensure their inclusion in all future notifications 

related to the above-captioned matter. 
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Dated: September 29, 2025 

 New York, New York 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

  

 

 

 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

 

/s/Maria J. DiConza 

/s/Mohammad S. Yassin 

/s/Gabriel L. Olivera 

 GONZÁLEZ & MARTÍNEZ   

 

 

 

/s/Juan R. González Galarza 

Maria J. DiConza (Admitted Pro Hac Vice1) 

Mohammad S. Yassin (RUA No. 20,150) 

Gabriel L. Olivera (RUA No. 20,073) 

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 17th Floor 

New York, NY 10019 

Telephone: (212) 326-2000  

Facsimile: (212) 326-2061  

Email: mdiconza@omm.com 

            msyassin@omm.com  

golivera@omm.com 

 

Counsel for the Puerto Rico Electric Power 

Authority 

 

 Juan R. González Galarza (RUA No. 13,460) 

1509 López Landrón, Bldg.  

Seventh Floor  

San Juan, PR 00911-1933   

Telephone: (787) 274-7404   

Email: jgonzalez@gmlex.net 

 

Counsel for the Puerto Rico Electric Power 

Authority 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
1 See Exhibit A.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE: We hereby certify that this document was filed with the 

Office of the Clerk of the Energy Bureau using its Electronic Filing System at 

https://radicacion.energia.pr.gov/login, and notified via e-mail to the Hearing Examiner, Scott 

Hempling, shempling@scotthemplinglaw.com; and to the attorneys of the parties of record, 

attorneys of the intervenors of record, and others: LUMA Energy, LLC and LUMA Energy ServCo, 

LLC; Margarita Mercado margarita.mercado@us.dlapiper.com; Jan Albino, 

Jan.AlbinoLopez@us.dlapiper.com; Andrea Chambers, andrea.chambers@us.dlapiper.com; 

Carlyn Clarkin, carolyn.clarkin@us.dlapiper.com; Katiushka Bolanos, katiuska.bolanos-

lugo@us.dlapiper.com; Yahaira De La Rosa, Yahaira.delarosa@us.dlapiper.com;  Genera PR, 

LLC, through: Jorge Fernández-Reboredo, jfr@sbgblaw.com; Gabriela Castrodad, 

gcastrodad@sbgblaw.com; José J. Díaz Alonso, jdiaz@sbgblaw.com; Stephen Romero Valle, 

sromero@sbgblaw.com; Giuliano Vilanova-Feliberti, gvilanova@vvlawpr.com; Maraliz 

Vázquez-Marrero, mvazquez@vvlawpr.com; ratecase@genera-pr.com; regulatory@genera-

pr.com; and legal@genera-pr.com; Oficina Independiente de Protección al Consumidor, 

hrivera@jrsp.pr.gov; contratistas@jrsp.pr.gov; pvazquez.oipc@avlawpr.com; Instituto de 

Competitividad y Sustentabilidad Económica, jpouroman@outlook.com; 

agraitfe@agraitlawpr.com; National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation, 

epo@amgprlaw.com; loliver@amgprlaw.com; acasellas@amgprlaw.com; matt.barr@weil.com; 

robert.berezin@weil.com; Gabriel.morgan@weil.com; Corey.Brady@weil.com;  GoldenTree 

Asset Management LP, lramos@ramoscruzlegal.com; tlauria@whitecase.com; 

gkurtz@whitecase.com; ccolumbres@whitecase.com; iglassman@whitecase.com; 

tmacwright@whitecase.com; jcunningham@whitecase.com; mshepherd@whitecase.com; 

jgreen@whitecase.com; Assured Guaranty, Inc., hburgos@cabprlaw.com; 

dperez@cabprlaw.com; mmcgill@gibsondunn.com; lshelfer@gibsondunn.com; 

howard.hawkins@cwt.com; mark.ellenberg@cwt.com; casey.servais@cwt.com; 

bill.natbony@cwt.com; thomas.curtin@cwt.com; Syncora Guarantee, Inc., 

escalera@reichardescalera.com; arizmendis@reichardescalera.com; 

riverac@reichardescalera.com; susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com; 

erickay@quinnemanuel.com; PREPA Ad Hoc Group, dmonserrate@msglawpr.com; 

fgierbolini@msglawpr.com; rschell@msglawpr.com; eric.brunstad@dechert.com; 

Stephen.zide@dechert.com; david.herman@dechert.com; michael.doluisio@dechert.com; 

stuart.steinberg@dechert.com; Sistema de Retiro de los Empleados de la Autoridad de Energía 

Eléctrica, nancy@emmanuelli.law; rafael.ortiz.mendoza@gmail.com; rolando@emmanuelli.law; 

monica@emmanuelli.law; cristian@emmanuelli.law; lgnq2021@gmail.com; Official Committee 

of Unsecured Creditors of PREPA, jcasillas@cstlawpr.com; jnieves@cstlawpr.com; Solar and 

Energy Storage Association of Puerto Rico, Cfl@mcvpr.com; apc@mcvpr.com; 

javrua@sesapr.org; mrios@arroyorioslaw.com; ccordero@arroyorioslaw.com; Wal-Mart Puerto 

Rico, Inc., Cfl@mcvpr.com; apc@mcvpr.com; Mr. Victor González, 

victorluisgonzalez@yahoo.com; and the Energy Bureau’s Consultants, 

Josh.Llamas@fticonsulting.com; Anu.Sen@fticonsulting.com; Ellen.Smith@fticonsulting.com; 

Intisarul.Islam@weil.com; jorge@maxetaenergy.com; rafael@maxetaenergy.com; 

RSmithLA@aol.com; msdady@gmail.com; mcranston29@gmail.com; 

dawn.bisdorf@gmail.com; ahopkins@synapse-energy.com; clane@synapse-energy.com; 

guy@maxetaenergy.com; Julia@londoneconomics.com; Brian@londoneconomics.com; 
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luke@londoneconomics.com; kbailey@acciongroup.com; hjudd@acciongroup.com; 

zachary.ming@ethree.com; PREBconsultants@acciongroup.com; carl.pechman@keylogic.com; 

bernard.neenan@keylogic.com; tara.hamilton@ethree.com; aryeh.goldparker@ethree.com; 

roger@maxetaenergy.com;  Shadi@acciongroup.com.  

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

/s/ Gabriel L. Olivera 

Gabriel L. Olivera  
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